South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 09:30:34 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4795 (Rat #0267, Act #0225 of 2018) General Bill, By Herbkersman, Simrill, W. Newton and Bradley
Summary: Dealer and motor vehicle dealer, definitions revised

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TERMS AND
THEIR DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE REGULATION OF MANUFACTURERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AND DEALERS, SO AS
TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "DEALER" OR "MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER" TO EXCLUDE CERTAIN PERSONS
CONDUCTING AUCTIONS OF CERTAIN INVESTMENT GRADE OR COLLECTOR MOTOR VEHICLES, AND TO PROVIDE
DEFINITIONS FOR CERTAIN ADDITIONAL TERMS. - ratified title

01/31/18
01/31/18
02/01/18
02/01/18
02/06/18
02/20/18
02/27/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/22/18
03/23/18
03/28/18
03/28/18
05/03/18
05/04/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 71)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 71)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 27)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 2-20-18 (House Journal-page 31)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 2-27-18 (House Journal-page 7)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 3-13-18 (House Journal-page 8)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 10)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bradley
Amended (House Journal-page 43)

Read second time (House Journal-page 43)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 47)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 106)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 106)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 106)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 153)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 98)
Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 98)

Ratified R 267

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 225

Page 1 of 1



