South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 09:30:34 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4795 (Rat #0267, Act #0225 of 2018) General Bill, By Herbkersman, Simrill, W. Newton and Bradley

Summary: Dealer and motor vehicle dealer, definitions revised

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TERMS AND THEIR DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE REGULATION OF MANUFACTURERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AND DEALERS, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "DEALER" OR "MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER" TO EXCLUDE CERTAIN PERSONS CONDUCTING AUCTIONS OF CERTAIN INVESTMENT GRADE OR COLLECTOR MOTOR VEHICLES, AND TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS FOR CERTAIN ADDITIONAL TERMS. - ratified title

01/31/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 71)
01/31/18	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 71)
02/01/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton
02/01/18	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 27)
02/06/18	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 2-20-18 (House Journal-page 31)
02/20/18	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 2-27-18 (House Journal-page 7)
02/27/18	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 3-13-18 (House Journal-page 8)
03/20/18	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 10)
03/21/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bradley
03/21/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 43)
03/21/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 43)
03/21/18	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 47)
03/22/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
03/23/18		Scrivener's error corrected
03/28/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/28/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/03/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/04/18		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 106)
05/09/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 106)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 106)
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 153)
05/10/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 98)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 98)
05/14/18		Ratified R 267
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 225